
INCLINATION REPORT 
OPERATOR 

Nadel & Gussman Permian, LLC 
WELL NAME 

South Tobac State Unit #2 
ADDRESS 

601 N. Marienfeld, Suite 508, Midland, TX 79701 
COUNTY 

Chavez 
LOCATION (Section, BlocK, and Survey) 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 
Norton Energy Drilling, 4514 Englewood Ave, Lubbock, TX 79414 

RECORD OF INCLINATION 
Measured Depth 

(feet) 
Course of Length 
(Hundreds of feet) 

Angle of 
Inclination 
(Deqrees) 

Displacement per 
Hundred Feet (Sine 

of Angle X100) 

Course 
Displacement 

(feet) 

Accumulative 
Displacement (feet) 

198 1.98 0.75 1.31 2.59 2.59 

600 4.02 0.75 1,31 5.26 7.85 

1,013 4.13 0.50 0.87 3.60 11.46 

1,808 7.95 1.00 1.75 13.87 25.33 

2,018 2.10 1.25 2.18 4.58 29.91 

2,143 1.25 1.75 3.05 3.82 33.73 

2.250 1.07 1.00 1.75 1.87 35.60 

2,430 1.80 1.25 2.18 3.93 39.53 

2,716 2.86 2.00 3.49 9.98 49.51 

2.811 0.95 1.75 3.05 2.90 52.41 

2.906 0.95 2.25 3.93 3.73 56.14 

3.000 0.94 2,00 3.49 3.28 59.42 

3,107 1.07 1.75 3.05 3.27 62.69 

3.190 0.83 2.00 3.49 2.90 65.58 

3.297 1.07 1.75 3.05 3.27 68.85 

3,383 0.86 1.25 2.18 1.88 70.73 

3.510 1.27 1.25 2.18 2.77 73.50 

3,605 0.95 1.25 2.18 2.07 75.57 

3,733 1.28 1.50 2.62 3.35 78.92 

3.838 1.05 1.25 2.18 2.29 81.21 

3,933 0.95 1.25 2.18 2.07 83.28 

4,018 0.85 1.25 2.18 1.85 85.14 

4.271 2.53 1.00 1.75 4.42 89.55 

4,468 1.97 0.75 1.31 2.58 92.13 

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 4.468 feet: 92.13 feet. 

I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such data and facts are true, 
correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Signature of Authorized Representative: 

Name of Person and Title (type or print): John W. N0fton - President 

[Name of Company: Norton Energy Drilling Telephone: 806-785-8401 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 ^ day of P 0 f35:E2013. 

My commissiorrexpires: *7 " ' / 

Notery Public in and for the State of Texas. 
- \ cr (seal) 


